1
0
0
5
-S
e
ri
e

P. 169
XLBP 1005
Assembly Belt Type Code Number*
Temperature range °C
Working
Load
(max.)
Weight
Backflex
Radius (min.)
Dry Wet N/m (21°C) kg/m2 mm
XLA-Acetal with PBT Pins
Standard XLA1005XLBP 877.29.xx
-40 to +80 1 to 65 14000 18 120
Double Positrack XLA1005XLBP_MM_PT-L 877.30.xx
*    In code numbers xx corresponds with the belt width (A), starting with 11 for 170 mm, 12 for 255 mm and so on in steps of 85 mm up to 6120 mm.
Other sizes upon request. See page 208 for all code numbers.
168
1
0
0
5
-S
e
rie
s
M6
B
A
25 (1")
EF
Split Sprockets and Idlers MouldedSplit Sprockets and Idlers Machined
Sprocket Type Code Number
Number
of
Teeth
Bore
B
Pitch
Diameter
E
OutKUSde
Diameter
F
Hub
Width
A
mm/inch mm mm mm
Split Sprockets and Idlers Machined
Sprockets with Round Bores
KUS1005-18T_30MM_1KW_PA 10148133 18 30 mm
146.3 145.3
38
KUS1005-18T_40MM_1KW_PA 10148132 18 40 mm
KUS1005-21T_30MM_1KW_PA 10331515 21 30 mm
170.4 169.7
KUS1005-21T_40MM_1KW_PA 10332229 21 40 mm
KUS1005-18T_1IN_1KW_PA 10326649 18  1.0”
146.3 145.3
KUS1005-18T_1-1/2IN_1KW_PA 10148136 18  1.5”
KUS1005-21T_1IN_1KW_PA 10326647 21  1.0”
170.4 169.7
KUS1005-21T_1-1/2IN_1KW_PA 10326987 21  1.5”
Idlers
KUS1005-18T_30MM_I_PA 10148135 18 30 mm
146.3 145.3
38
KUS1005-18T_40MM_I_PA 10148134 18 40 mm
KUS1005-21T_30MM_I_PA 10331517 21 30 mm
170.4 169.7
KUS1005-21T_40MM_I_PA 10332231 21 40 mm
KUS1005-18T_1IN_I_PA 10326650 18 1.0”
146.3 145.3
KUS1005-18T_1-1/2IN_I_PA 10148138 18 1.5”
KUS1005-21T_1IN_I_PA 10326648 21 1.0”
170.4 169.7
KUS1005-21T_1-1/2IN_I_PA 10326988 21 1.5”
Sprockets with Square Bores